
Sr. No.
Institute 

Code Institute Name Capacity
1 4 V. S. GENERAL HOSPITAL, THANE 20
2 6 GENERAL HOSPITAL, ALIBAG 20
3 7 GENERAL HOSPITAL, RATNAGIRI 20
4 8 GENERAL HOSPITAL, NASIK 20
5 10 GENERAL HOSPITAL, JALGAON 20
6 12 GANPATRAO ADKE INE. NASIK 40
7 13 NASIK MEDICO TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, NASIK 40
8 14 RAMRAJE SCH. NSG, RCON DAPOLI, RATNAGIRI 40
9 16 NOOTAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, RAIGAD 40

10 26 KALAVATI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AIROLI NAVI MUMBAI 40
11 29 PARKAR MEDICAL FOUNDATION SCHOOL OF NURSING, RATNAGIRI 20
12 33 NAMCO SCHOOL OF NURSING, NASIK 40
13 35 SHREE ANANT SMRUTI SCHOOL OF NURSING, KASAL 20
14 38 NASHIK NURSING SCHOOL, NASHIK 40
15 39 GENERAL HOSPITAL,AHMEDNAGAR 20
16 40 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SATARA 20
17 41 C.P.R. GENERAL HOSPITAL, KOLHAPUR 20
18 42 DHANRAJGIRIJI HOSPITAL, SOLAPUR 20
19 51 KRANTI SCHOOL OF NURSING AHMEDNAGAR 40
20 53 DR. J. J. MAGDUM SON, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 40
21 54 ASHWINI SAHAKARI SON, SOLAPUR 30
22 62 Sevadham Trust A.S.M.T. SON, MAVAL, PUNE, 20
23 64 SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS, SON, BARSHI, SOLAPUR 20
24 65 ANAND MEDICAL FOUNDATION, SON, KURULI, KHED, PUNE 20
25 66 KAMAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, JATH, SANGLI 20
26 72 UMA INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION, SANGLI 20
27 73 SEVA NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 80
28 74 KEDARI REDEKAR NURSING SCHOOL, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 20
29 90 PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, PHALTAN , SATARA 40
30 101 FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING,WARDHA. 100
31 107 DIST.HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN , AMRAVATI 10
32 109 GENERAL HOSPITAL,CHANDRAPUR 30
33 112 GENERAL HOSPITAL, BHANDARA 10
34 113 GENERAL HOSPITAL GADCHIROLI 10
35 115 HELEN ROSE SCHOOL OF NURSING UMRI, YAVATMAL 20
36 116 MAA GAYATRI SCHOOL OF NURSING, ACHALPUR, AMRAVATI 20

37 118
AKANKSHA SOCIAL WELFARE AND HRDA, INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
AKOLA 40

38 119 SUMITRABAI THAKARE TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, YAVATMAL 40
39 122 NATIONAL SCHOOL OF NURSING , AKOLA 20
40 126 SMT. K. N. PATEL SCHOOL OF NURSING, BHANDARA 20
41 131 PRABHADEVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHANDRAPUR 20
42 136 MUNGASAJI MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 60

GNM College List



43 146 DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH INST. OF NSG. AMRAVATI 30
44 149 SHALOM SCHOOL OF NURSING, WARDHA 20
45 151 KASABAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, SEVAGRAM,WARDHA 20
46 158 SHRI GURU GOVINDSINGHJI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, SON, NANDED 50
47 161 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SON, OSMANABAD 20
48 164 VITHAI HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE, SON, BEED 40
49 168 SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANDAL, AURANGABAD 20
50 169 SHRI SAI INSTITUE OF NURSING, JALNA 20
51 170 MAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 40
52 175 G.T. HOSPITAL, MUMBAI 25
53 177 ST. GEORGES HOSPITAL, MUMBAI 20
54 178 B.Y.L.NAIR CHA. HOSP, MUMBAI 100
55 179 K.E.M. HOSPITAL , MUMBAI 100
56 180 L.T.M.G.HOSPITAL, SION, MUMBAI 100
57 181 M.G.M.HOSPITAL, PAREL , MUMBAI 20
58 182 B.D.P. PARSEE GEN. HOSP.,MUMBAI 20
59 186 HARILAL BHAGWATI MUNCIPAL GEN.HOSPITAL, SON, BORIVALI , MUMBAI 20
60 187 DR.R.N.COOPER HOSPITAL, SON, MUMBAI 30
61 188 K.J.SOMAIYA HOSPITAL RES. CENTRE, SON, SION , MUMBAI 40
62 189 HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL , ANDHERI , MUMBAI 30
63 191 GURU NANAK HOSPITAL, SON, BANDRA , MUMBAI 20
64 192 HOLY FAMILY INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDU., KURLA, MUMBAI 30
65 193 SAU.MINATAI THAKARE INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION ,THANE 30
66 194 UDAY GER SCHOOL OF NURSING, VASAI, THANE 25
67 195 MGMS FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE INSTITUTE OF NSG EDU., NAVI MUMBAI 30
68 196 M.V.P.SAMAJS Institute of Nursing education 60
69 197 GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY , SON, VIDYANAGAR , NASIK 30
70 198 JAWAHAR MED.FOUNDATION, SON , DHULE 20
71 199 MANAV SADHAN VIKAS SANSTHA, SON, KUDAL, SINDHUDURG 20
72 201 INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION , DOMBIVALI 20
73 203 GLOBAL HEALTH CARE INSTITUTE , COLLEGE OF NURSING , NASHIK 40
74 204 BHAKTI VEDANTA HOSPITAL , SCHOOL OF NURSING , MIRAROAD,THANE 20

75 205 YERALA MEDICAL TRUST & RESEARCH CENTRE, SCHOOL OF NURSING, KHARGHAR 60
76 206 SAHYADRI SEVA SANSTHA , INSTITUTE OF NURSING , NASIK 40
77 207 DEOMOGRA FOUNDATION TRUST , NANDURBAR 20
78 208 PRABHAKAR PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PEN 20
79 210 K.E.M. HOSPITAL , PUNE 20
80 211 POONA HOSPITAL RESEARCH CENTRE, SON, PUNE 40
81 212 E.BOOTH HOSPITAL, AHMEDNAGAR 20
82 213 ST.LUKES HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR, AHMEDNAGAR 25
83 214 PRAVARA MED. TRUST, COLLEGE OF NURSING, LONI, AHMEDNAGAR 100
84 215 KRISHNA HOSPITAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTER , KARAD, SATARA 60
85 216 WANLESS HOSPITAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ , DIST SANGLI 40
86 217 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SANGLI 20
87 218 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SOLAPUR 20



88 220 DR. D.Y. PATIL INST OF NURSING EDU , PIMPRI ,PUNE 30
89 221 BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 60

90 222
BHAUSAHEB SARDESAI SCHOOL OF NURSING , TALEGAON GENERAL HOSPITAL , 
PUNE 20

91 223 BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF NURSING , PUNE 50
92 224 SHRI VIVEKANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING , RAHURI , AHMEDNAGAR 40
93 225 DR. D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION , KOLHAPUR 30
94 226 DWARIKA SANGAMNER INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 20
95 227 N.M. WADIA HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, PUNE 20

96 228
LOKNETE RAJARAMBAPU PATIL , TRG. COLL. OF NURSING , ISLAMPUR, WALWA, 
SANGLI 30

97 230 KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, ISLAMPUR, SANGLI 20

98 231 C Y DANGAT PATIL SHIKSHAN AND KRIDA MANDAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING , PUNE 20
99 232 GIRIRAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMATI 30

100 233
LATE NARAYANDAS BHAWANGDAS CHHABADA TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, 
SATARA 30

101 234 ANAND RISHIJI HOSPITAL MEDICA RES CENTRE, SON, AHMEDNAGAR 40
102 235 PAD DR. V. VIKHE PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AHMEDNAGAR 80
103 236 MARY BHORE GENERAL NURSING SCHOOL , MIRAJ 20
104 238 GULABRAO PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, MIRAJ, SANGLI 40
105 239 SUSHRUSHA NURSING SCHOOL, DAUND , PUNE 30
106 240 W.F.P.M., SCHOOL OF NURSING, WAI, SATARA 30
107 241 SAHARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AKLUJ , SOLAPUR 20
108 244 INDIRA GANDHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NAGPUR 40
109 245 MURE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, NAGPUR 30
110 246 MADHURIBAI DESHMUKH INST.OF NSG.EDU., NAGPUR 100
111 247 KASTURBA HEALTH SOCIETY, SEVAGRAM, WARDHA 40
112 248 GENERAL HOSPITAL, AMRAVATI 20
113 249 GENERAL HOSPITAL, AKOLA 40
114 251 SURETECH COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 40
115 253 DR. SALVE NURSING INSTITUTE COLLEGE , GADCHIROLI 60
116 254 MOTHER TERESA SCHOOL OF NURSING , BULDANA 20
117 255 SAKSHI DESHMUKH INST OF NURSING , LOHARA , YAVATMAL 40
118 256 PRUTHVIRAJ DESHMUKH NURSING INSTITUTE, LOHARA, YAVATMAL 20

119 259 MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AURANGABAD 100
120 260 JALNA MISSION HOSPITAL, JALNA 20
121 262 GENERAL HOSPITAL, LATUR 20
122 263 SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING, BEED 20
123 264 SANT TUKARAM INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 30
124 265 INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20
125 267 ASHARAM SCHOOL OF NURSING , NAGPUR 20
126 271 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, OSMANABAD 30
127 278 PARVATIBAI MHASKE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AHMEDNAGAR 60
128 281 SAMARTH INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, DERVAN 20



129 282
MAHARASHTRA HOMOEOPATHIC FOUNDATION'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , PATHAR , 
AHMEDNAGAR 80

130 283 VASANTRAO NAIK SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, JALNA 40
131 300 ANANDI NURSING INSTITUTE COLLEGE , BULDANA 20
132 303 APARNA INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION , KARAD 30
133 308 YASHWANT NURSING SCHOOL, ASHTI, BEED 20
134 318 SHARDABAI PAWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PUNE 20
135 323 GODAVARI COLLEGE OF NURSING , JALGAON 100
136 331 SARASWATI NURSING SCHOOL GUNJKHEDA WARDHA 20
137 335 G.B .PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20
138 336 SHRI BHAGWAN NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20
139 342 SAI NURSING INSTITUTE , RAHATA, AHMEDNAGAR 20
140 351 MAHARASHTRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KAVA, LATUR 25
141 352 M.E.S SCHOOL OF NURSING KHED RATNAGIRI 40
142 356 NAVJEEVAN CHARITABLE TRUST, LATUR 20
143 360 NAVJEEVAN NURSING SCHOOL, CHAMORSHI, GADCHIROLI 20
144 362 BR. NATH PAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PINGULI, SINDHUDURGA 20
145 378 POOJA NURSING INSTITUTE , BHANDARA 40
146 400 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SINDHUDURG 20
147 401 VAIDYANATH NURSING SCHOOL, ,PARALI-VAIJNATH, BEED 50
148 408 MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF MED. SCI & RE. NSG, LATUR 20

149 410
SHRI VINAYAKRAOBAPU DESHMUKH NURSING SCHOOL , SAWARGAON , 
YAVATMAL 60

150 412 JIJAMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, MAJALGAON, BEED 20
151 415 AURANGABAD NURSING SCHOOL, BHALGAON, AURANGABAD 40
152 428 SHRI BHAIRAVNATH NURSING SCHOOL , ICHALKARANJI , KOLHAPUR 20
153 430 GURURAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING , PUNE 20
154 444 DR. D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, NAVI MUMBAI 20
155 446 GENERAL HOSPITAL, JALANA 10
156 2082 BELESHWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 30
157 484 NAVJEEVAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, SHAHAPUR, THANE 20
158 486 PRATIBHA SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOPERKHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI 20
159 490 Manik Nursing School, Garkhed, Aurangabad 20
160 492 New Vision School of Nursing, Latur 20
161 493 MAULI NURSING SCHOOL BARSHI ROAD BEED 20
162 495 ANKITA DOUND INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20

163 501 CHINGUAAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KAVATHE MAHANKAL, SANGLI 20

164 506 KOPERGAON TALUKA VIDYARTHI SAHAYYAK SCHOOL OF NURSING,KOPERGAON 20
165 524 SHREE SAI NURSING SCHOOL, JAMKHED, AHMEDNAGAR 60
166 541 KALWAN NURSING SCHOOL, KALWAN, NASHIK 20
167 542 DINDORI SCHOOL OF NURSING, DINDORI, NASHIK 20
168 543 YEOLA SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 30
169 545 Yeshwant Institute of Nursing, Paithan Road, Aurangabad 20
170 546 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, UDGIR, LATUR 20



171 552 S. CHANDRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, ARJUNI GONDIA 20
172 562 YASHODHARA NURSING INSTITUTE, SOLAPUR 20
173 564 Late Ranghunathraoji Kendre Nursing School, Vaijnath, Beed 20
174 568 MAHARSHI WALMIKI INSTITUTE OF NURSING MALKAPUR,AKOLA 20

175 582
SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHINCHEWADI, GADHINGLAJ, 
KOLHAPUR 20

176 587 SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ TRAINING SCHOOL OF NURSING, JAWAHAR, THANE 30
177 592 SAI CARE NURSING SCHOOL, NASHIK 30
178 593 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, MALEGAON, NASHIK 20
179 595 D. D. VISPUTE SCHOOL OF NURSING, PANVEL, RAIGAD 20
180 597 RAJEEV GANDHI GNM NURSING COLLEGE, SINNAR, NASHIK 20
181 604 MANGALA NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 40

182 606 LATE SOU ROSHANBI SHAMANJI NURSING SCHOOL, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 20
183 623 KEDARNATH NURSING SCHOOL, ISLAMPUR, SANGLI 60
184 625 SHRUTI NURSING SCHOOL, SHRIRAMPUR, AHMEDNAGAR 30

185 629
LATE BHAU DAJI PATIL DESHMUKH GRAMIN VIKAS PRATISHTHAN'S RANM 
SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 20

186 634 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, SHEVGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 20
187 636 VIJAYSINH MOHITE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, MALSHIRAS, SOLAPUR 30

188 637
LATE UDHAVRAO TULSHIRAM JADHAVAR FOUNDATIONS INSTITUTE OF NURSING, 
PUNE 30

189 638 SARDARBI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, MOHOL, SOLAPUR 20
190 647 SIDDHAKALA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SANGAMNER, AHMEDNAGAR 40
191 650 YASH INSTITUTE OF NURSING PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, INDAPUR, PUNE 20
192 656 SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, AMRAVATI 40
193 664 MOTHER TERESA NURSING ACADAMY, BALLARPUR, CHANDRAPUR 20
194 679 AROMIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, BHANDARA 20
195 693 KAMAL NURSING INSTITUTE, KAIJ, BEED 20
196 694 SHRI GORAKSHA NURSING SCHOOL, PHULAMBRI, AURANGABAD 20
197 696 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20
198 705 INDIRA GANDHI A.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20

199 707
DR. DAHIPHALE MEDICAL FOUNDATION TRUST'S SCHOOL OF NURSING, 
AURANGABAD 20

200 717 GOVINDRAO PAUL NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 30
201 755 YESHWANT INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 20
202 763 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 30
203 777 K.T. PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, OSMANABAD 20
204 807 RAJMATA NURSING SCHOOL, SATARA 20
205 829 Ananditai Bengal Nursing School, Sengaon, Hingoli 20
206 831 RAJGURU SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20
207 832 Akshay Nursing School, Nanded 20
208 852 SAROJINI SCHOOL OF NURSING, DHULE 30
209 853 ANUSAYA NURSING COLLEGE, DAHANU, THANE 20
210 859 SGSPSS SHRI JAYRAMSETH CHAUDHARI SON MURBAD THANE 30



211 863 Tuljabhavani Adiwashi Shikshan Krida Nursing Institute, Surgana, Nashik 30
212 864 Angel Nursing School, nandurbar 20
213 865 M.A.D.SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 20
214 867 LATE BHIKAJI DARADE SCHOOL OF NURSING YEOLA, NASHIK 20

215 870 The Yash Foundations College of Nursing Medical Research Institute, Ratnagiri 30
216 871 JAGADAMBA SCHOOL OF NURSING YEOLA NASHIK 20
217 878 VIJAYA SCHOOL OF NURSING PARNER AHMEDNAGAR 30
218 879 PIMPRI NURSING SCHOOL CHINCHWAD PUNE 30
219 880 Praytna Nursing College, Ahmednagar 40
220 884 Sant Eknath Institute of Nursing, Shevgaon, Ahmednagar 20
221 888 YASHWANT NURSING INSTITUTE, KODOLI PANHALA KOLHAPUR 20
222 889 Swami Samarth Nursing College, Kolpewadi, Ahmednagar 40
223 896 Jijamata Nursing School, Newasa, Ahmednagar 20
224 898 Dhareshwar Institute of Nursing, Pune 40
225 902 Vamanrao Ithape RGNM School, Sangamner, Ahmednagar 40
226 903 Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal School of Nursing, Pune 20
227 905 SNEHAL GNM INSTITUTE OF NURSING PUNE 20
228 906 APEX NURSING SCHOOL KARVIR, KOLHAPUR 20
229 919 VASANTPRABHA SCHOOL OF NURSING BULDHANA 20
230 920 CENTRAL INDIA NURSING COLLEGE NAGPUR 20
231 921 ONENESS SCHOOL OF NURSING BULDHANA 20
232 923 St.Paul Nursing College, Ballarpur, Chandrapur 20
233 924 Shree Sai School of Nursing, Umrer, Nagpur 20
234 928 SAVITRIBAI FULE SCHOOL OF NURSING AKOLA 60
235 929 Meerabai Kamble College of Nursing, Chandrapur 20
236 930 Mother Teresa College of Nursing, Washim 30
237 935 Spandan Nursing School, Pauni, Bhandara 20
238 936 SAVITRIBAI PHULE INSTITUTE OF NURSING WASHIM 30
239 937 RADHABAI BAHEKAR SCHOOL OF NURSING, GONDIA. 20
240 939 District Hospital, Beed 60
241 942 Aurangabad Training School of Nursing,Shivajinagar, Aurangabad 40
242 949 LATE DATTARAO HAIBATRAO THORAT NURSING SCHOOL HINGOLI 40
243 950 Arman Nursing School, Latur 20
244 957 Dr. SHIVAJIRAO GHOGARE NURSING SCHOOL OSMANABAD 40
245 958 AASTHA SCHOOL OF NURSING OSMANABAD 20
246 959 NAVIN NURSING SCHOOL OSMANABAD 20
247 960 VEDANT RGNM NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 40
248 965 LOKSEVA NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20
249 966 Sharada Institute of Nursing, Latur 80
250 970 Shivaprasad Nursing Institute, Mukhed, Nanded 30
251 971 Marathwada Nursing School, Nanded 20
252 973 FLORENCE SCHOOL OF NURSING, LATUR 20
253 974 LATE PRAMODJI MAHAJAN GNM SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMBAJOGAI. BEED 20
254 978 RENUKA NURSING SCHOOL KAIJ BEED 30
255 982 RAJIV GANDHI RGNM NURSING SCHOOL UDGIR LATUR 20



256 983 DAGDOJIRAO PATIL RGNM NURSING SCHOOL HADGAON, NANDED 20
257 985 KASTURABAI NURSING SCHOOL, UDGIR, LATUR 20
258 986 Late. Tulsabai Sapanrao Patil Institute of Nursing Education, Parbhani 20
259 988 Arjun School of Nursing, Jalna 20
260 990 JAI AMBE SCHOOL OF NURSING JALNA 30
261 993 GANGAA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20
262 994 Mahatma Fule Nursing School, Akola 20
263 995 PADMAVATI NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20
264 996 OM NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20
265 998 APURVA NURSING INSTITUTE, PARBHANI 20
266 1010 AAISAHEB JAYABAI G.N.M NURSING, PATHRAI, NANDURBAR 20
267 1020 ANGEL OF MERCY INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AKOLA 20
268 1021 GENERAL HOSPITAL, PARBHANI 20
269 1025 K.T.S. GENERAL HOSPITAL, GONDIA 20

270 1042
SHRI GURURGOVIND SINGHJI MEMORIAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, ARDHAPUR, 
NANDED 20

271 1048 PRAJAKATA NURSING SCHOOL, PARLI, BEED 20
272 1050 GENERAL HOSPITAL, WASHIM 10
273 1087 Dr. Deepak Patil Nursing Institute, Panhala ,Kolhapur 50
274 1094 S.R.T.R. Govt. Med. College Hospital, Ambejogai 20
275 1099 Training college of Nursing, general hospital malegaon nashik 20
276 1100 New Rajmata Jijau RGNM Nursing School 20
277 1101 GENERAL HOSPITAL, NANDURBAR 10
278 1103 GENERAL HOSPITAL, HINGOLI 10
279 1107 Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing, Salod(Hirapur), Wardha 60
280 1108 Datta Meghe College of Nursing, Wandongari, Nagpur 60
281 1109 Smt. Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing & Hospital, Bhilewada, Bhandara 60
282 1110 Shri K.R.Pandav College of Nursing and Hospital, Nagpur 60
283 1111 DAGDOJIRAO PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT, LATUR 40

284 1112
TCN Shri Bhausaheb Hire Government Medical College & Sarvopachar Rugnalaya, 
Dhule 20

285 1113 Shri Saibaba College Of Nursing Nagpur 0
286 1114 Fatema College of Nursing 0
287 4056 Sau Vandna Tasgaonkar  College of Nursing, Chandai, Karjat.
288 36 IDEAL NURSING SCHOOL, KANKAVALI, SINDHUDURG 20
289 57 SAHAKARMAHARSHI VISHNUANNA PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, SANGLI 40
290 58 DESAI CHARITABLE TRUST TAL. MIRAJ, SANGLI 40
291 60 ABHINAV SCHOOL OF NURSING ASHTA, WALWA, SANGLI 40
292 68 SANT DNYANESHWAR MED EDUS,SCHOOL OF NURSING, PUNE 40
293 82 KULLOLLI CH.TRUSTS, SCHOOL OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 40
294 89 Y.D. MANE SCHOOL OF NURSING, KAGAL, KOLHAPUR 40
295 91 KANISHKA CHARITABLE TRUSTS, SCHOOL OF NURSING ,SATARA 40
296 123 TIRPUDE NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, NAGPUR 40
297 124 MAA GANGA NURSING SCHOOL, WASHIM 60
298 130 KALYAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, RAJURA, CHANDRAPUR 40
299 137 MUNGASAJI MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, DHARWA, YAVATMAL 60



300 138 DR. ARCHANATAI GADE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING LOHARA YAVATMAL 40

301 1332
LOKMANYA MEDICAL FOUNDATION, SCHOOL OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
CHINCHWAD, PUNE 40

302 287 KURUNDWAD INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION,SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 20
303 289 RADHIKA NURSING SCHOOL, AKOLA 40
304 1285 HUTATMA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, WALWA , SANGLI 40
305 306 SANJEEVAN MEDICAL COLLEGE OF NURSING , SATARA 40
306 313 DR. T. M. DHONDE SCHOOL OF NURSING, ASHTI , BEED 60
307 359 HARSH SCHOOL OF NURSING, KHAMGAON, BULDANA 60

308 368 DADASAHEB DR. SURESH G. PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING , CHOPDA , JALGAON 30
309 1505 SMT. VASUNDHARABAI GHUIKHEDKAR NURSING SCHOOL,AMRAVATI 60
310 374 TIRUPATI NURSING SCHOOL,PARBHANI 60
311 1399 POOJA NURSING SCHOOL, PARALI- VAIJNATH, BEED 20
312 393 JAY INSTITUTE OF NURSING , INDAPUR , PUNE 60
313 418 MATOSHRI HIRAI DESHMUKH NURSING COLLEGE , SHIRALA , SANGLI 40
314 431 MATOSHRI ORGANIZATION OF NURSING EDUCATION , YAVATMAL 40
315 481 SAVITRIBAI PHULE COLLEGE OF NURSING, KOLHAPUR 60
316 482 SMT. HANSABEN NURSING SCHOOL NAGPUR 60
317 497 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SANSTHA, MALEGAON, NASHIK 20
318 514 Sanjeevan Nursing School, Yavatmal, 60
319 526 VIDYA SAGAR NURSING SCHOOL, SANGLI 50
320 557 Sunita Nursing School, Tal Shelu, Wardha 60
321 584 MAI NURSING SCHOOL, KUDAL 40

322 585 RANIMANSAHEB MANUBADEVI RAWAL NURSING SCHOOL, DONDAICHA, DHULE 20
323 586 D.S. NURSING SCHOOL, SAKRI, DHULE 60
324 589 IGATPURI NURSING SCHOOL, IGATPURI, NASHIK 60
325 590 NIFAD NURSING SCHOOL, NIFAD, NASHIK 60
326 598 TANMAYI NURSING INSTITUTE, NASHIK 60
327 608 ABHINAV NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 60
328 627 LAXMIPRABHA NURSING INSTITUTE, MIRAJ, SANGLI 50
329 653 CHETNA NURSING INSTITUTE, WARDHA 60
330 654 JIJAMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, BULDANA 60
331 655 DEONIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, MUL, CHANDRAPUR 40
332 661 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, TUMSAR, BHANDARA 60
333 662 S.R.V. NURSING SCHOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NAGBHID, CHANDRAPUR 40
334 670 MAHAJAN NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 60
335 671 PAINGANGA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, BULDANA 60
336 672 SHRI SAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, ARMORI, GADCHIROLI 40
337 675 SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, SINDE WAHI, CHANDRAPUR 60
338 680 DR. K. B. MAPRI INSTITUTE OF NURISNG, LONAR, BULDHANA 40
339 688 POOJA NURSING SCHOOL, NAGPUR 60
340 697 SHREE VENKATESHA NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 40
341 700 GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, ASHTI, BEED 20
342 709 GANSHANTI NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 40



343 710 RAM RATAN NURSING INSTITUTE, BHOKAR, NANDED 40
344 721 SAVITRIBAI PHULE NURSING SCHOOL, KANNAD, AURANGABAD 60
345 722 RAJMATA AHILYA DEVI INSTITUTION OF NURSING, PARBHANI 60
346 733 PRAGATI NURSING SCHOOL, PATODA, BEED 60
347 734 SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, WADVANI, BEED 50
348 748 SAVITHRIBAI PULE NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT, LATUR 60
349 767 ADARSHA NURSING SCHOOL, DEGLOOR, NANDED 40
350 774 IDEAL NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20
351 813 Dimond Nursing Institute, Deoli, Wardha 40
352 1313 Kasturba Nurisng School Mandgaon, Samudrapur, Wardha 40
353 821 Varsharaj Nursing School, Wani, Yavatmal 40
354 823 Maa Renuka School of Nursing, Bhatkuli, Amravati 40
355 824 Rashtriy Nursing School, Rajura, Chandrapur 40
356 825 Aakar School of Nursing, Nagpur 40
357 826 Tanisq School of Nursing, Nagpur 60
358 834 Kalpana Chawala Nursing School, Parbhani 40
359 926 Late.Vijay Makhamale Institute of RGNM School, Buldhana 20
360 954 SONI NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20
361 969 Sambhajirao Kendre Nursing School, Udgir, Latur 20
362 975 DR.B.B KHALADKAR GNM NURSING SCHOOL BORIPARDHI, DAUND PUNE 60
363 997 LATE PARVATIBAI BURDE NURSING SCHOOL CHAKUR LATUR 20
364 1038 V.B.N. NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 40
365 1043 ASHA NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 60
366 1082 Dr. Hedgewar College of Nursing, Garkheda, Aurangabad 40
367 1116 Shivshakti Nursing Institute, Kota, Washim 50
368 1117 Shantai Nursing School, Palghar 80
369 1118 Shree Samarth Nursing College, Balapur, Akola 50
370 1119 Nandigram Nursing College, Nanded 50
371 1122 Kohinoor RGNM Nursing School,Latur 50
372 1123 Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing Latur 40
373 1124 Rajmudra GNM Nursing School Nanded 50
374 1125 Sancheti Institute of Nursing Education 60
375 1126 Chaitanya Nursing School Badnapur, Jalna 60
376 1127 DNYANAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL Karegaon, PARBHANI 60
377 1128 G.M Institute of Nursing Jamner 60
378 1131 Indira Gandhi Nursing School Khadrabad Plot,Parbhani 60
379 1134 SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL,Mudkhed Nanded 40
380 1135 Yash Institute of Nursing, Yavatmal 40
381 1136 Mukundrav Phatak Nursing College, Jamsande 40
382 1137 INSTITUTE OF NURSING, WASHI, OSMANABAD 20
383 1139 SAVITRIBAI PHULE RGNM NURSING COLLEGE, SHRIGONDA, AHMEDNAGAR 20
384 1140 MATOSHRI SCHOOL OF NURSING , EKLAHARE, NASIK 50
385 1141 RENUKA SCHOOL OF NURSING , KALAMB, OSMANABAD 40
386 1142 RENUKA SCHOOL OF NURSING , Ambajogai, OSMANABAD 50
387 1144 Jeevak School Of Nursing,Mhasrul Nashik 60
388 1145 Med Pro College of Nursing,Nandanvan Nagpur 60



389 1146 Sai Institute Of G.N.M Nursing School,Nanded 40
390 1147 Bhagwant Nursing School,Moregoan Palghar 50
391 1148 Emerald School of Nursing,Pune 30
392 1149 A.M.D Institute Of Nursing Jalna 40
393 1150 Hirai Institute of Nursing Education,Karad 60
394 1151 Shri. Dr. Kolpe Nursing College,Kolpewadi 60
395 1152 Savitribai Fule G.N.M Nursing School,Gadchiroli 60
396 1153 Dayanand School of Nursing, Palghar 40
397 1154 Sara School Of Nursing Taloja,Navi Mumbai 40
398 1155 Smt. Rajkamal Tidke Institute of Nursing Mouda, Nagpur 60
399 1156 Sahyadri Institute Of Nursing Education, Latur 60
400 1159 SAVITRIBAI PHULE NURSING SCHOOL GANGAPUR, AURANGABAD 60
401 1160 Dr.Rajendra Gode GNM Nursing School Segvan Buldhana 60
402 1161 Om Shanti Nursing College Jomala Bhokardan, Jalna 60
403 1162 Gurukul Nursing Institute, Daryapur Amravati 40
404 1163 ASHIRWAD NURSING SCHOOL OF GNM, SAKOLI BHANDARA 40
405 1165 ACQUARIOUS SCHOOL OF NURSING,KUDWA GONDIA 60
406 1166 SURYA NURSING COLLEGE GNM SANGAMNER,AHMEDNAGAR 60
407 1167 S.M.M.B.S SARASWATI NURSING SCHOOL,CHIKHALI BULDHANA 60
408 1169 ARYAVEER INSTITUTE OF NURSING,MURBAD THANE 40
409 1170 MEDILINE INSTITUTE OF NURSING,KUSUMBA,JALGAON 40
410 1171 SAHYADRI NURSING COLLEGE,OSMANABAD 60
411 1172 MOTHER KANCHAN NURSING INSTITUTE,BARSHI OSMANABAD 40
412 1174 SWAMI RAMDAS NURSING COLLEGE, BHALGAON AURANGABAD 60
413 1175 Mula Pravara Nursing School,Newasa Ahmednagar 60
414 1176 SAHARA GNM NURSING SCHOOL PARBHANI 40
415 1177 RAJMATA JIJAU SCHOOL OF NURSING , KHARADI BAYPASS PUNE 60
416 1179 ELENA SCHOOL OF NURSING BRAMHAPURI,CHANDRAPUR 60
417 1180 JAI HIND COLLEGE OF NURSING JUNNER PUNE 60
418 1181 RAJASHRI SHAHU COLLEGE OF NURSING,WASHIM 40
419 1182 SHRI. SARASWATI SCHOOL OF NURSING TONDAVALI,SINDHUDURG 50
420 1183 MANMAD NURSING SCHOOL, NANDGAON, NASHIK 60
421 1184 PRAJAPATI COLLEGE OF NURSING,KUDUS, PALGHAR 40
422 1185 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING COLLEGE GNM BASMAT, HINGOLI 60
423 1186 SHRIRAM INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PANIV 60
424 1187 DSPM SCHOOL OF NURSING, BABHALGAON LATUR 60
425 1391 PANDIT DINDAYAL UPADHYAY NURSING SCHOOL, DHANEGAON NANDED 20
426 1189 JAY AMBE SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMBAD ROAD JALNA 40
427 1190 SWAMI NARAYAN NURSING INSTITUTE, PANCHAVATI, NASIK 40
428 1345 MAHATMA PHULE NURSING SCHOOL GNM BABHULGAON, AKOLA 60
429 1400 PRAKASHCHAND JAIN INSTITUTE OF NURSING, JAMNER, JALGAON 60
430 1322 LATE GOVINDRAO DESHPANDE COLLEGE OF NURSING, WASHIM 50
431 1265 FATEMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 60
432 1364 MOTHER HAWWA NURSING INSTITUTE,NANDURBAR 60
433 1446 SANJEEVANI D.M.L.T NURSING COLLEGE, CHIPLUN, RATNAGIRI 40
434 1311 KASTURBA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, KANDHAR, NANDED 40



435 1297 JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 40
436 1309 KARMAYOGI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PANDHARPUR, SOLAPUR 60

437 1207
SMT. VIMALADEVI KHYALILAL VAGHARECHA COLLEGE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
MAJIWADA, THANE 60

438 1308 KANHOPATRA NURSING SCHOOL, MANGALWEDHA, SOLAPUR 50
439 1497 SIDDHAGIRI NURSING INSTITUTE, KARVIR, KOLHAPUR 40
440 1486 SHRI. SAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL SCIENCE, GADCHIROLI 60
441 1219 B.R.Harne School of Nursing Ambarnath Thane 60
442 1331 Lifeline School of Nursing Panvel Raigad 60
443 1271 Gangamai School of Nursing Wadala NorthSolapur ,Solapur 60
444 1214 Shree Sai College of Nursing, Mhasadi, Pimpalner, Sakri, Dhule 40
445 1215 Ideal Institute of Nursing, Wada Palghar 60
446 1216 Shifa Institute of Nursing College Ausa,Latur 40
447 1286 Ideal Institute of Nursing College Lohara,Osmanabad 20
448 1264 Dr.K.D.Shendge G.N.M. Nursing School Omerga, Osmanabad 60
449 1528 Tanisq Nursing School Somalwada, Nagpur 60
450 1383 NOBLE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, PUNE 60
451 1222 Late Pandurang patil Nursing School, Kanheri Barshi Takli, Akola 40
452 1223 Sanmati Nursing school, Sawargaon Barde, Washim 40
453 1257 Dr. R. N. Lahoti Nursing college, Sultanpur Lonar, Buldhana 60
454 1406 Radhai G.N.M. Nursing School, Karegaon Loha, Nanded 40
455 1226 Mauli Nursing School Taroda, Nanded 40
456 1371 Muktai College of Nursing Education, BhandiShegaon Pandharpur, Solapur 40
457 1228 Navjeevan Nursing School, Chandrapur 40

458 1242 Dnyanvardhini Charitable Trust Nursing Institute Talere Kankavli, Sindhudurg 40
459 1519 Suvidha Institute of Nursing School, Atpadi Sangli 30
460 1521 Swami Vivekanand Nursing G.N.M. College, Nanded 40
461 1234 Dr. Ketki Patil School of Nursing, Jalgaon 40
462 1272 Gayatri Nursing College Asangaon shahapur, Thane 40
463 1347 Manwatkar College of Nursing Ghodpeth Bhadrawati, Chandrapur 60
464 1232 Central Institute of Education Gorkheda, Gondia 60
465 1513 Sunanda School of Nursing, Bhandara 40
466 1466 Sharad College of Nursing, Jaysingpur, Kolhapur 40
467 1456 Saraswati Nursing College, Deopur, Dhule 40
468 1241 SHILP BHARAT COLLEGE OF NURSING, KASARVADAVLI, THANE 40
469 1274 Genesis Institute of Nursing, Tal. Radhanagari, Dist. Kolhapur 40
470 1243 Shri. Swami Samarth Nursing College, Nandurbar 40
471 1527 Talha College of Nursing, Tal/Dist. Wardha 60
472 1480 Shri Sai Institute of Nursing & Medical Science, Nandanvan, Dist. Nagpur 60
473 1451 Santkrupa Nursing College, Tal/Dist. Yavatmal 60

474 1544
VEDANTAA INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES,SASWAND, TAL. DAHANU, DIST. 
PALGHAR 60

475 1531 TREATWELL COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 60
476 1350 MATA MAHAKALI COLLEGE OF NURSING, DIST. CHANDRAPUR 60
477 1523 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING, AURANGABAD 60



478 1251 A.V.G. INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, THANE 60
479 1205 AHINSA INSTITUTE OF NURSING DONDAICHA, TAL. SHINDKHEDA, DHULE 60

480 1254
RASHTRASANT JANARDHAN SWAMI COLLEGE OF NURSING TAL. KOPARGAON, 
AHMEDNAGAR 60

481 1211 APARNA NURSING SCHOOL, TAL. JUNNAR, DIST. PUNE 60
482 1488 SHRI. SIDDHESHWAR NURSING INSTITUTE, WALWADI, DHULE 40
483 1385 OM COLLEGE OF NURSING MAHAD, DIST. RAIGAD 60
484 1369 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL SELU, DIST. PARBHANI 60

485 1509
SOU. VANDANA NANDKUMAR TASGAONKAR SCHOOL OF GNM, TAL. KARJAT, DIST. 
RAIGAD 60

486 1499 SIDDHAYOGI INSTITUTE OF NURSING COLLEGE AKLUJ, MALSHIRAS, DIST. SOLAPUR 40

487 1489 SHRI. SIDDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING A/P UTTUR, TAL. AJARA, DIST. KOLHAPUR 40

488 1461
SEVASADAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, CARE OF SEVASADAN GADHINGLAJ, DIST. 
KOLHAPUR 40

489 1541 VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, KARANJA, DIST. WASHIM 40
490 1374 MUKTAI NURSING COLLEGE, NANDED 40
491 1452 SANTOSHIMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, NANDURBAR 30
492 1268 SHRI SAIBABA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 40
493 1269 SAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, TAL. GADHINGLAJ, DIST. KOLHAPUR 50
494 1343 MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, TAL./DIST. WARDHA 40
495 1379 NAVYUVA COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHANDARA 60
496 1333 LOKMANYA NURSING INSTITUTE, DHULE 40
497 1484 SHRI. DATTA G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, TIRODA, GONDIA 40
498 1543 VATSALYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NERPINGLAI, MORSHI, AMRAVATI 30
499 1475 SHRI DATTAKRUPA SCHOOL OF NURSING, MURBAD, THANE 40
500 1555 YASHODA NURSING SCHOOL, UDGIR, LATUR 40
501 1258 DR. RAJENDRA GODE G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 40
502 1443 SAMRUDDHI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, KALYAN, THANE 60
503 1336 MA. AJITDADA PAWAR NURSING INSTITUTE, DHULE 60
504 1362 MHAISHALKAR SHINDE INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, SANGLI 60
505 1284 SAI SIDDHI SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 40
506 1288 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, PARNER, AHMEDNAGAR 40
507 1532 TRIDENT INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 50
508 1200 AASTHA NURSING SCHOOL, NANDURBAR 40
509 1411 RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, DESAIGANJ, GADCHIROLI 40
510 1388 P P COLLEGE OF NURSING, LATUR 60
511 1214 ASHOKA NURSING COLLEGE, KOSARA, CHANDRAPUR 60
512 1421 S.B.K. COLLEGE OF NURSING, TAL. LAKHANI, DIST. BHANDARA 60
513 1295 SAI CARE NURSING SCHOOL, TAL. SHAHAPUR, DIST. THANE 60
514 1289 INDIRA NURSING SCHOOL, JAMKED, AHMEDNAGAR 60
515 1438 SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 60
516 1357 MATRUBHOOMI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, TAL. KATRAJ, DIST. PUNE 60
517 1299 RENAISSANCE SCHOOL OF NURSING, DIST. LATUR 50
518 1210 ANISH COLLEGE OF NURSING, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 40



519 1358 MATRUKRUPA NURSING COLLEGE, PALGHAR 40
520 1302 SMT. KALPANATAI PATIL NURSING COLLEGE, DEONI, UDGIR, LATUR 40

521 1233 CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI MAHARAJ G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL KANDHAR, NANDED 60

522 1514
SUREKHA INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES ASHTA, WALWA, 
SANGLI 60

523 1424 S.V.S.S. LATUR COLLEGE OF NURSING, LATUR 60
524 1429 SAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, MIRAJ, SANGLI 50
525 1237 Devrukh Institute of Nursing, Dist. Ratnagiri 60
526 1279 Godavari School of Nursing GNM, Aurangabad 100

527 1445
SANJAYRAO VASANTRAO KADAM COLLEGE OF NURSING & RESEARCH CENTRE, 
(G.N.M) 60

528 1478 SHRI RAMKRUSHNA PARAMHANS INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 60
529 1314 SAMARTH COLLEGE OF NURSING, AHMEDNAGAR 60
530 1296 JIJAMATA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, HINGOLI 40
531 1361 MELGHAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING, CHIKHALDARA, AMRAVATI 40
532 1455 SARASWATI G.N.M. NURSING INSTITUTE, KANDHAR, NANDED 60
533 1529 TANVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHAKUR, LATUR 60

534 1319 SHRI SANT LAHANUJI MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHANDUR, AMRAVATI 40
535 1498 SIDDHANATH INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PANDHARPUR, SOLAPUR 60
536 1321 MEDICARE COLLEGE OF NURSING, PUSAD, YAVATMAL 40
537 1525 SWARAJYA NURSING COLLEGE, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 60
538 1226 BHARTIYA NURSING COLLEGE, AURANGABAD 20

539 1303 KAI. GODABAI RAMA DHONGE NURSING COLLEGE RAJUR, AKOLE, AHMEDNAGAR 60
540 1548 VISHWANAND COLLEGE OF NURSING, HINGNALA, CHANDRAPUR 60
541 1518 SUSHILADEVI NURSING COLLEGE, LATUR 40

542 1249
DR. KATHE NURSING COLLEGE PARGAON, TARFE AWASARI, Tal.Ambegaon, Dist. 
Pune 40

543 1440 SAMBHAJI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL CHAPOLI, CHAKUR, LATUR 40
544 1428 SAI CARE SCHOOL OF NURSING DINDORI, NASHIK 60
545 1422 S.G. SCHOOL OF NURSING, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 40
546 1401 PRAYAG KARAD COLLEGE OF NURSING, NANDGAON, TAL/DIST. LATUR 60
547 1547 VIJAY NURSING SCHOOL G.N.M, LATUR 60
548 1287 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL G.N.M, LATUR 50
549 1380 NEHA SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M. PRABHANI 60
550 1267 FLORENCE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NANDED. 60
551 1300 JIVANSEVA NURSING INSTITUTE, PARBHANI. 60
552 1337 MAA JIJAU G.N.M. NURSING INSTITUTE, HAVELI, PUNE 60

553 1394
PATHRIKAR NURSING SCHOOL PATHRI, PHULAMBRI, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 60

554 1398 PIOS COLLEGE OF NURSING UDGAON, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 60
555 1340 CARE INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
556 1476 SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING, PATHARDI, AHMEDNAGAR 40
557 1539 V.S.S. SCHOOL OF NURSING, BADNAPUR, JALNA 60



558 1343 SPARSH INSTITUTE OF NURSING COLLEGE, LATUR 40
559 1344 VITTHALA NURSING SCHOOL LONI, PATHRI, PARBHANI 40
560 1538 USHADEVI PHADTARE NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M) KALAMB, INDAPUR, PUNE 60
561 1269 G.K. NURSING SCHOOL KAWARABANDH, SALEKASA, GONDIA 40
562 1540 VAISHNODEVIMATA NURSING COLLEGE, BEED 60

563 1259 DR. SUBHASHRAO DHAKNE COLLEGE OF NURSING (G.N.M) ROHANWADI, JALNA 40

564 1468 SHASHI SUBHASH NURSING COLLEGE HASARA, MITEWANI, TUMSAR, BHANDARA 40
565 1276 GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING BORI, LATUR 50
566 1483 SHRI. COLLEGE OF NURSING MURMADI, LAKHANI, BHANDARA 60

567 1243 DR. B. C. ROY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES TEMBHURNI, MADHA, SOLAPUR 40
568 1407 RADHAI NURSING SCHOOL,RAMNAGAR AKOLI, GANGAKHED, PARBHANI 60
569 1277 GLOBAL NURSING INSTITUTE, JANAPURI, LOHA, NANDED 50
570 1349 MATA GIRIJA NURSING SCHOOL HALADWADHAVANA, JALKOT, LATUR 40
571 1284 HURERA COLLEGE OF NURSING WADNER, NANDURA, BULDHANA 40
572 1195 A.G. INSTITUTE OF NURSING, DHARASHIV 40
573 1435 SAKSH COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ , SANGLI 60
574 1469 SHENDGE INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE, OMERGA, DHARASHIV 50

575 1344
MAHATMA JYOTIBA PHULE BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN SANCHLITS SCHOOL OF 
NURSING, CHIKHLI, BULDANA 40

576 1346 MANDAKINI NURSING INSTITUTE, LATUR 50
577 1414 RANJANA NURSING COLLEGE, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 50
578 1315 KESHARBAI NURSING COLLEGE, KAIJ, BEED 60
579 1348 MATA GIRIJA G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 40

580 1327 LATE. ARVIND GAIKWAD SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR. 40

581 1368 JIJAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & RESEARCH CENTER MARKHEL, DEGLOOR, NANDED 40
582 1553 VIVEKANAND NURSING COLLEGE HIWARA, MEHKAR, BULDHANA 60
583 1437 SAMARTH INSTITUTE OF NURSING BELHE, JUNNAR, PUNE 40
584 1537 TULSI COLLEGE OF NURSING, BEED 60
585 1250 DR. KHACHANE NURSING COLLEGE (G.N.M), YAWAL, JALGAON 60

586 1326
LATE VILASRAO DESHMUKH INSTITUTE OF NURSING (G.N.M.), NAVAPUR, 
NANDURBAR 40

587 1209 ANGEL SCHOOL OF NURSING DHADGAON, AKRANI, NANDURBAR 40
588 1472 SHREE SANT SAIBABA NURSING COLLEGE BRAMHNI, MURTIJAPUR, AKOLA 50
589 1222 BAPUSAHEB THITE COLLEGE OF NURSING GHODNADI, SHIRUR, PUNE 40
590 1227 BHIMASHANKAR NURSING SCHOOL SHIRDHON, KANDHAR, NANDED 40
591 1294 JANAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, NANDED 60
592 1467 SHARDA NURSING SCHOOL JAWALA BAZAR, AUNDHA,HINGOLI 40
593 1419 RISING NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 40
594 1381 SUMANTAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, WASHIM 60
595 1208 ANANDI G.N.M. COLLEGE TARF KALE, KARVEER, KOLHAPUR 40



596 1386 OM SHIVRASHTRA MEDICAL & EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GHOGAON, KARAD, SATARA 40

597 1492
SHRIMATI GANGUBAI SAMBHAJI SHINDE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, KARMALA, 
SOLAPUR 40

598 1316 KOHINOOR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, VASANGAON, LATUR 60
599 1430 SAI NURSING COLLEGE, NAVAPUR, NANDURBAR 50
600 1217 ATLANTA SCHOOL OF NURSING, NAGPUR 40

601 1377 NATIONAL G.N.M. NURSING COLLEGE, SILLOD, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 40

602 1302 KADAM SCHOOL OF G.N.M. NURSING VAIJAPUR, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 40

603 1229
BIRSA MUNDA INSTITUTE OF NURSING (G.N.M.) LONKHEDA, SHAHADA, 
NANDURBAR 30

604 1391 ADARSH ANM & GNM NURSING SCHOOL BASMAT, HINGOLI 40
605 1457 SARIKA SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M, NANDED 40
606 1251 DR. M. I. MOMIN INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KOLHAPUR 30
607 1340 MADANBHAU PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING KAVALPUR, MIRAJ, SANGLI 50
608 1395 SHREE KOLTE PATIL NURSING COLLEGE WADI, NAGPUR 40
609 1393 PARVATIDEVI KUMBHAR SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLHAPUR 40

610 1318
KRUSHNATULSI INSTITUTE OF NURSING KOLGAON THADI, KOPARGAON, 
AHMEDNAGAR 60

611 1413 RAJVI NURSING SCHOOL,MAUZE GOREWADA,NAGPUR 40
612 1293 JANAI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, KINWAT, NANDED. 40
613 1402 GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, SADASHIV PETH, PUNE 60

614 1404
SURYADATTA COLLEGE OF NURSING, PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES & 
TECHNOLOGY(SCNPST), BAVDHAN, PUNE 100

615 1551 VITTHAL PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING KALE, PANHALA, KOLHAPUR 60
616 1502 SINDHUTAI VIKHE PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING, SINNER, NASHIK 80
617 1510 SPANDAN NURSING EDUCATION G.N.M. COLLEGE, BHANDARA 60
618 1464 SHANTINIKETAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALNA 40
619 1465 SHANTISHANKAR NURSING COLLEGE, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 60
620 1444 SANIKA COLLEGE OF NURSING, MITMITA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

621 1554 VIVEKANAND NURSING SCHOOL BHALGAON, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 60
622 1354 MATOSHRI SCHOOL OF NURSING, VIRCHAK, NANDURBAR 40
623 1420 S. N. D. SCHOOL OF NURSING, VIRCHAK, NANDURBAR 40
624 1244 DR. BHANUDAS DERE COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGAMNER, AHMEDNAGAR 50
625 1230 BORDIKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, MATHALA, JINTUR, PARBHANI 40
626 1396 PEOPLES INSTITUTE OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

627 1339 MAA. SHRI. NARENDRAJI MODI PARICHARIKA PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHA, KAIJ, BEED 40
628 1382 NIRVANA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, SANGAVI, SHIRPUR, DHULE 60
629 1450 SANT TUKARAM NURSING G.N.M. COLLEGE, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 60
630 1421 SHRIRATNA INSTITUTE OF NURSING COLLEGE, MIRAJ, SANGLI 40
631 1228 BHONSALA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NASHIK 60
632 1235 DEVGIRI NURSING SCHOOL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 100



633 1409 RAIRESHWARI NURSING COLLEGE, LATUR 40
634 1494 SHRIRAM COLLEGE OF NURSING, MORSHI, AMRAVATI 40
635 1495 SHRIRAM INSTITUTE OF NURSING, KAULKHED, AKOLA 40
636 1545 VEDIKA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SAVEDI, AHMEDNAGAR 40
637 1485 SHRI. MANJUNATH SCHOOL OF NURSING, VADUJ, KHATAV, SATARA 40

638 1442 SAMBODHI SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M.) , CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 60
639 1504 SMT. MATHURABAI HARPALE NURSING SCHOOL, MAJREWADI , SOLAPUR 60

640 1353
MATOSHRI GODABAI DHONGE COLLEGE OF NURSING, KHAMBALE, GHOTI, 
IGATPURI, NASHIK 60

641 1493 SHRIMATI MAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, BUTIBORI, NAGPUR 40
642 1330 LAXMIBAI GORTHEKAR G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, UMRI, NANDED 40
643 1395 PAVITRA NURSING SCHOOL, RANJANGAON, SHIRUR, PUNE 40

644 1215
ASHOKRAO MANE SCHOOL OF NURSING, VATHAR TARF VADGAON, 
HATKANNAGALE, KOLHAPUR 60

645 1198 AAI VATSALA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SEWAGRAM, WARDHA 60
646 1197 AAI VATSALA SCHOOL OF NURSING, RALEGAON, YAVATMAL 100
647 1329 LAXMI MUNDE NURSING SCHOOL TAKLI, KAIJ, BEED 40
648 1262 DR. V. S. JADHAV COLLEGE OF NURSING, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI, THANE 40
649 1500 SIDDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, MURGUD, KAGAL, KOLHAPUR 40
650 1535 TUKAI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, TARODA, NANDED 40
651 1252 DR. N.K.R. SHIROLE COLLEGE OF NURSING, ERANDOL, JALGAON 40
652 1481 SHRI SAMBHAJI COLLEGE OF NURSING (G.N.M.), KHADKUT, NANDED 40
653 1368 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), HINGOLI 60
654 1446 ACHARYA VINOBA BHAVE NURSING COLLEGE, KATOL, NAGPUR 40
655 1512 SSPMS COLLEGE OF NURSING, MURSHADPUR, ASHTI, BEED 40
656 1298 JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, VISHNUPURI, NANDED 30
657 1373 MUKTAI NURSING COLLEGE GIRIM, DAUND, PUNE 40
658 1255 DR. PRAFULLA PATIL NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.) , PARBHANI 40
659 1536 TULJAI NURSING COLLEGE, NANDED 40

660 1487
SHRI. SANT GAHININATH MAHARAJ NURSING INSTITUTE KINGAON, AHMEDPUR, 
LATUR 40

661 1522 SWAMI VIVEKANAND NURSING INSTITUTE AHMEDPUR, LATUR 40
662 1342 MAHATMA BASWESHWAR NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 40
663 1511 SRINATH INSTITUTE OF NURSING, WALUNJ, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
664 1268 FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE GNM NURSING COLLEGE, JALNA 50

665 1408 RAIGAD INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION WALWATI, MURUD- JANJIRA, RAIGAD 60
666 1278 GLOBAL NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), PACHORA, JALGAON 40
667 1549 VISHWAPRADNYA NURSING COLLEGE, PARBHANI 40
668 1266 FLORENCE G.N.M. NURSING INSTITUTE, PARTUR, JALNA 40
669 1534 TRUE COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 60
670 1533 TRUE COLLEGE OF NURSING MANSAR, RAMTEK, NAGPUR 100
671 1283 HORIZON SCHOOL OF NURSING, VISHNUPURI, NANDED 60

672 1352 MATOSHREE JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL HARSUL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 60



673 1256 DR. R. N. LAHOTI COLLEGE OF NURSING SULTANPUR, LONAR, BULDHANA 40
674 1397 PHOENIX INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES KALHER, BHIWANDI, THANE 60
675 1381 NIKAM COLLEGE OF NURSING, GONDUR, DHULE 40
676 1552 VITTHALA NURSING SCHOOL, BRAMHANGAON, PARBHANI 60

677 1410
RAJARSHI SHAHU MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, KOHMARA, SADAK ARJUNI, 
GONDIA 30

678 1321 LATE CHANDRABHAGABAI KESHAVE COLLEGE OF NURSING, MAHUR, NANDED 40
679 1338 MAA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, KANDHAR, NANDED 40
680 1417 RENUKAI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, KINWAT, NANDED 60
681 1314 KESARI NURSING COLLEGE, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 40
682 1317 KOYANA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, ISLAMPUR, WALWA, SANGLI 40

683 1253 DR. NAIKWADI COLLEGE OF NURSING JAMGAON MALEGAON, SINNER NASHIK 40
684 1387 ORANGE CITY INSTITUTE OF NURSING, ROSHANKHEDE, WARUD, AMRAVATI 40
685 1431 SAI NURSING INSTITUTE, BHIWANDI, THANE 60
686 1295 JANSEVA NURSING COLLEGE, MUKHED, NANDED 60
687 1241 DNYANGANGA COLLEGE OF NURSING, THANE 50
688 1507 SNEHADHARMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, AHERI, GADCHIROLI 40

689 1484
SAHYADRI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KHARAWATE- DAHIWALI, 
CHIPLUN, RATNAGIRI 40

690 1310 KARMAYOGI NURSING COLLEGE, PARBHANI 40
691 1203 ADITYA INSTITUTE OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL, BEED 60
692 1454 SARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, TEMBHURNI, SOLAPUR 40
693 1515 SURYA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, PALGHAR 40

694 1280
HARISHCHANDRA MEDICAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF NURSING & RESEARCH 
CENTRE, AKOLE, AHMEDNAGAR 40

695 1366 MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF NURSING NALASOPARA, VASAI- VIRAR, PALGHAR 40
696 1236 DEVKRUPA NURSING COLLEGE, HINGOLI 40

697 1307 KAMALABAI WADKUTE NURSING COLLEGE G.N.M. TADKALAS, PURNA, PARBHANI 40
698 1231 C.S. NURSING COLLEGE (G.N.M.) DEORI, GONDIA 60

699 1458
SAU. MANGALA SUBHASH PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING DIDOLA BK., MOTALA, 
BULDHANA 60

700 1305 KAI. MATHURABAI INGLE SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M.) MUKHED, NANDED 60
701 1320 LATE ANANTRAO RAJURKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, NANDED 40
702 1365 MOTHER HAWWA SCHOOL OF NURSING WARUDI, BADNAPUR,JALNA 40
703 1218 AYUSH NURSING COLLEGE, DHARUR, BEED 60
704 1324 LATE RAGHUNATH MUNDE NURSING SCHOOL,G.N.M. AMBAJOGAI, BEED 50

705 1502
SAU. KALPANABAI UTTAMRAO MAHAJAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION 
SHIRPUR, DHULE 40

706 1245 DR. DNYANESHWAR MULE COLLEGE OF NURSING TASGAON, SANGLI 30
707 1436 SAKSHAM NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M) UDGIR, LATUR 40
708 1463 SHALOM SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M. BULDHANA 40



709 1290 INDUTAI GAIKWAD PATIL NURSING COLLEGE DHUTI, DONGARGAON, NAGPUR 40
710 1221 BABANDADA PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING TALOJA, PANVEL, RAIGAD 40
711 1204 AHEMAN COLLEGE OF NURSING CHIKHALDARA, AMRAVATI 40
712 1530 TARABAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, AHMEDNAGAR 40
713 1453 SAPTASHRUNGI NURSING SCHOOL VANI, DINDORI, NASHIK 40

714 1325
LATE RAOSAHEB DHONDIRAM MANE NURSING SCHOOL, GHANWAD, GARDI, 
KHANAPUR, SANGLI 50

715 1261
DR. V. N. MIRZAPURE NURSING COLLEGE G.N.M. MAUZE BRAMHANI, 
KALMESHWAR, NAGPUR 60

716 1359 MATUSHRI SCHOOL OF NURSING MANASGAON, SHEGAON, BULDANA 50
717 1426 SAHARA COLLEGE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 60
718 1448 SANJIVANI NURSING SCHOOL, AMBEJOGAI, BEED 60
719 1434 SAKEENA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
720 1390 PADMAI NURSING COLLEGE, MAUSALA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
721 1519 VIDYANIKETAN COLLEGE OF NURSING ANJANGAON, SURJI, AMRAVATI 40
722 1516 SURYODAY COLLEGE OF NURSING SHIRUR, PUNE 60
723 1526 SYNERGY COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
724 1418 RIDDHI VINAYAK COLLEGE OF NURSING, NALASOPARA, PALGHAR 40
725 1312 KASTURBA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 60
726 1524 NIRMITI NURSING COLLEGE, NANDED 40
727 1238 DISHA NURSING COLLEGE, NAGPUR 60
728 1291 INSTITUTE OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
729 1471 SHREE P.E. (TATYA) PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, JALGAON 60
730 1247 DR. DNYANESHWAR MULE NURSING COLLEGE, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 60

731 1223 BHAGWAN BABA NURSING SCHOOL, CHINCHOLI SANGLE, LONAR, BULDHANA 60
732 1425 SADGURU SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M), ARJUNI MORGAON, GONDIA 40
733 1196 AAI PANCHFULA INSTITUTE OF NURSING BUTTIBORI, NAGPUR 40
734 1282 HIRANYA NURSING COLLEGE PIMPALNER, SAKRI, DHULE 60

735 1304
KAI. GOPINATHRAOJI RATHOD SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M.) NARSI, NAIGAON, 
NANDED 40

736 1335 M.D. MEDICAL INSTITUTE, TALEGAON DADHADE, PUNE 50
737 1416 RENUKA COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHANKHEDA, AMRAVATI 50
738 1360 MAULI NURSING COLLEGE (G.N.M.), OMERGA, DHARASHIV 40
739 1524 SWARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, G.N.M., HARANGUL, LATUR 60
740 1213 AROMIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, KUDWA, GONDIA 40
741 1351 MATA RAMAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, BEED 60

742 1392
PARVATI COLLEGE OF NURSING (G.N.M.) JAYSINGPURA, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

743 1224 BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF NURSING, C.B.D. BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI 40
744 1470 SHIVCHHATRAPATI COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
745 1404 PROF. N.S. KATEKAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PAROLA, JALGAON 40
746 1520 SUVIDHA NURSING SCHOOL, SONAPUR, GADCHIROLI 40
747 1542 VASANTI MANE COLLEGE OF NURSING, WAGHERI, KARAD, SATARA 60



748 1405
PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING AND RESEARCH CENTRE, 
MUKRAMABAD, MUKHED,NANDED 60

749 1501 SIDDHIVINAYAK NURSING COLLEGE, NASHIK 60
750 1334 LOTUS NURSING COLLEGE, DHAYARI, PUNE 60
751 1323 LATE PANJABRAO PATIL JAWALGAONKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, NANDED 40
752 1212 ARADHYA NURSING COLLEGE, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 60

753 1546 VENKATESH CHOUDHARY COLLEGE OF NURSING EKURKA ROAD, UDGIR, LATUR 40
754 1370 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL, UMARDARI, MUKHED, NANDED 40
755 1275 GLOBAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, LATUR 40

756 1281
HEMLATABAI NAIK COLLEGE OF NURSING, KANNAD, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

757 1220 BABA COLLEGE OF NURSING, DARYAPUR, AMRAVATI 40
758 1199 AARYA SCHOOL OF NURSING, WASHIM 40
759 1427 SAHYADRI NURSING COLLEGE, BARSHI, SOLAPUR 60
760 1201 ADHIRAJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, PUNE 60
761 1441 SAMBHAJINAGAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
762 1474 SHREEYASH NURSING COLLEGE, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
763 1301 JIVDANI SCHOOL OF NURSING, VIRAR, PALGAHAR 60
764 1459 SAVITRIBAI PHULE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AUSA, LATUR 60
765 1248 DR. J.J. MAGDUM COLLEGE OF NURSING, JAYSINGPUR, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 50

766 1491
SHRIMANT CHHATRAPATI PRATAPSINHRAJE BHOSALE URF DADA MAHARAJ 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SATARA 60

767 1447 SANJIVAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, GONDUR, DHULE 60
768 1260 DR. UTTAMRAO MAHAJAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING,CHALISGAON, JALGAON 60
769 1299 JIJAU SCHOOL OF NURSING, KHANDGAON, NAIGAON, NANDED 40
770 1328 LATE. LILATAI VISHWASRAO RANDHE COLLEGE OF NURSING, BORADI, DHULE 40
771 1439 SAMARTH SCHOOL OF NURSING, DEULGAON RAJA, BULDHANA 40
772 1372 MUKTAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, TITAVE, RADHANAGARI, KOLHAPUR 50

773 1207 ANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M, VAIJAPUR, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
774 1292 J. V. COLLEGE OF NURSING, DAMPUR MOUDA, JIWATI, CHANDRAPUR 40
775 1575 ADARSH NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M) VITA, KHANAPUR, SANGLI 40
776 1378 NAVNEET COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHINORA, WARORA, CHANDRAPUR 40
777 1246 DR. DNYANESHWAR MULE G.N.M. NURSING COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR 40
778 1273 GEETAI NURSING COLLEGE, SENDURWAFA, SAKOLI, BHANDARA 40

779 1403
PRIYADARSHI NURSING & PARAMEDICAL EDUCATION INSTITUTE, KHANDALA, 
SATARA 60

780 1389 P. V. BELHEKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHANASHIWARE, NEWASA, AHMEDNAGAR 40
781 1490 SHRI. VENKATESHA NURSING SCHOOL, AMBEJOGAI, BEED 40
782 1550 VISHWARAJ INSTITUTE OF NURSING, LONI KALBHOR, HAVELI, PUNE 80
783 1496 SHUBH NURSING SCHOOL, BABURDI, AHMEDNAGAR 25
784 1363 MODERN NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), BILOLI, NANDED 30
785 1412 RAJNANADA SCHOOL OF NURSING, LATUR 40
786 1375 N.B.S. INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AUSA, LATUR 40



787 1341 MAHALAXMI NURSING COLLEGE G.N.M., TUMSAR, BHANDARA 40

788 1355
MATOSHRI VATSALA MANE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PETH VADGAON, 
HATKANANGALE,KOLHAPUR 100

789 1240 DNYANDEVRAO BAPU DANDGE NURSING COLLEGE, DHAD, BULDHANA 40

790 1319 L.S.J. WELNESS NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), GOTHEGHAR, SHAHAPUR, THANE 40
791 1402 PRINCESS INSTITUTE OF NURSING COLLEGE, GOREGAON, GONDIA 40

792 1306
KAI. VIMALBAI KHANDELWAL NURSING COLLEGE, KUMBHEPHAL, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

793 1239 DISHA NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 40
794 1234 DECCAN NURSING COLLEGE, PARBHANI 40
795 1356 MATRUBHOOMI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NANDED 40
796 1503 SMT. BHAGIRATHI PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGLI 40
797 1473 SHREE SWAMI VIVEKANAND NURSING COLLEGE, MADHA, SOLAPUR 40
798 1508 SONIYA NURSING SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 40

799 1482
SHRI. CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF NURINNG, RAHURI, 
AHMEDNAGAR 40

800 1460 SEVASADAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
801 1423 S.T.H. NURSING COLLEGE, PUSAD, YAVATMAL 50
802 1433 SAI SANJIVANI NURSING COLLEGE, JU NANDURKHI, BHIWANDI, THANE 40

803 1254
DR. PALLAVI S. SURYAWANSHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, SAKAT, JAMKHED, 
AHMEDNAGAR 40

804 1216 ATALBIHARI VAJPAYEE COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALKE BK., NEWASA, AHMEDNAGAR 40
805 1263 DR. VANDANATAI DHONE NURSING SCHOOL, BABHULGAON, AKOLA 60
806 1415 RATNAGIRI COLLEGE OF NURSING, KUWARBAV, RATNAGIRI 60
807 1225 BHARTI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, HADGAON, NANDED 40
808 1477 SHRI L.D. AHER NURSING SCHOOL, JUNNAR, PUNE 40
809 1517 SUSHILA NURSING COLLEGE, KALAMBOLI, PANVEL, RAIGAD 40
810 1432 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 40
811 1206 AMBIKA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PALGHAR 60

812 1376
NANASO NARHAR NAGRAJ PATIL NURSING COLLEGE PIMPALGAON (HARESHWAR), 
PACHORA, JALGAON 40

813 1270
GAJANAN MAHARAJ BAHUUDDESHIYA SEVABHAVI SANSTHAS WALUNJ NURSING 
SCHOOL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

814 1479 SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF G.N.M. NURSING, BORI, JINTUR, PARBHANI 40

815 1367 MOTHER TERESA MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 40
816 1449 SANSKAR NURSING SCHOOL, MUL, CHANDRAPUR 40
817 1202 ADITYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, G.N.M., BEED 60
818 1384 NUTAN NURSING INSTITUTE, PUNE 40
819 1462 SHALINITAI MEGHE COLLEGE OF NURSING, WANADONGRI, NAGPUR 100

820 1506 SMT. VIMALABEN RAMESHCHANDRA JOSHI NURSING COLLEGE, SATPUR,NASHIK 40
821 1195 A.G. INSTITUTE OF NURSING, DHARASHIV 40
822 1196 AAI PANCHFULA INSTITUTE OF NURSING BUTTIBORI, NAGPUR 40



823 1197 AAI VATSALA SCHOOL OF NURSING, RALEGAON, YAVATMAL 100
824 1198 AAI VATSALA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SEWAGRAM, WARDHA 60
825 1199 AARYA SCHOOL OF NURSING, WASHIM 40
826 1200 AASTHA NURSING SCHOOL, NANDURBAR 40
827 1201 ADHIRAJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, PUNE 60
828 1202 ADITYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, G.N.M., BEED 60
829 1203 ADITYA INSTITUTE OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL, BEED 60
830 1204 AHEMAN COLLEGE OF NURSING CHIKHALDARA, AMRAVATI 40
831 1205 AHINSA INSTITUTE OF NURSING DONDAICHA, TAL. SHINDKHEDA, DHULE 60
832 1206 AMBIKA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PALGHAR 60

833 1207 ANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M, VAIJAPUR, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
834 1208 ANANDI G.N.M. COLLEGE TARF KALE, KARVEER, KOLHAPUR 40
835 1209 ANGEL SCHOOL OF NURSING DHADGAON, AKRANI, NANDURBAR 40
836 1210 ANISH COLLEGE OF NURSING, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 40
837 1211 APARNA NURSING SCHOOL, TAL. JUNNAR, DIST. PUNE 60
838 1212 ARADHYA NURSING COLLEGE, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 60
839 1213 AROMIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, KUDWA, GONDIA 40
840 1214 ASHOKA NURSING COLLEGE, KOSARA, CHANDRAPUR 60

841 1215
ASHOKRAO MANE SCHOOL OF NURSING, VATHAR TARF VADGAON, 
HATKANNAGALE, KOLHAPUR 60

842 1216 ATALBIHARI VAJPAYEE COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALKE BK., NEWASA, AHMEDNAGAR 40
843 1217 ATLANTA SCHOOL OF NURSING, NAGPUR 40
844 1218 AYUSH NURSING COLLEGE, DHARUR, BEED 60
845 1219 B.R.Harne School of Nursing Ambarnath Thane 60
846 1220 BABA COLLEGE OF NURSING, DARYAPUR, AMRAVATI 40
847 1221 BABANDADA PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING TALOJA, PANVEL, RAIGAD 40
848 1222 BAPUSAHEB THITE COLLEGE OF NURSING GHODNADI, SHIRUR, PUNE 40

849 1223 BHAGWAN BABA NURSING SCHOOL, CHINCHOLI SANGLE, LONAR, BULDHANA 60

850 1224 BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF NURSING, C.B.D. BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI 40
851 1225 BHARTI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, HADGAON, NANDED 40
852 1226 BHARTIYA NURSING COLLEGE, AURANGABAD 20
853 1227 BHIMASHANKAR NURSING SCHOOL SHIRDHON, KANDHAR, NANDED 40
854 1228 BHONSALA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NASHIK 60

855 1229
BIRSA MUNDA INSTITUTE OF NURSING (G.N.M.) LONKHEDA, SHAHADA, 
NANDURBAR 30

856 1230 BORDIKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, MATHALA, JINTUR, PARBHANI 40
857 1231 C.S. NURSING COLLEGE (G.N.M.) DEORI, GONDIA 60
858 1232 Central Institute of Education Gorkheda, Gondia 60

859 1233 CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI MAHARAJ G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL KANDHAR, NANDED 60
860 1234 DECCAN NURSING COLLEGE, PARBHANI 40
861 1235 DEVGIRI NURSING SCHOOL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 100



862 1236 DEVKRUPA NURSING COLLEGE, HINGOLI 40
863 1237 Devrukh Institute of Nursing, Dist. Ratnagiri 60
864 1238 DISHA NURSING COLLEGE, NAGPUR 60
865 1239 DISHA NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 40
866 1240 DNYANDEVRAO BAPU DANDGE NURSING COLLEGE, DHAD, BULDHANA 40
867 1241 DNYANGANGA COLLEGE OF NURSING, THANE 50

868 1242 Dnyanvardhini Charitable Trust Nursing Institute Talere Kankavli, Sindhudurg 40

869 1243 DR. B. C. ROY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES TEMBHURNI, MADHA, SOLAPUR 40
870 1244 DR. BHANUDAS DERE COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGAMNER, AHMEDNAGAR 50
871 1245 DR. DNYANESHWAR MULE COLLEGE OF NURSING TASGAON, SANGLI 30
872 1246 DR. DNYANESHWAR MULE G.N.M. NURSING COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR 40
873 1247 DR. DNYANESHWAR MULE NURSING COLLEGE, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 60
874 1248 DR. J.J. MAGDUM COLLEGE OF NURSING, JAYSINGPUR, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 50

875 1249
DR. KATHE NURSING COLLEGE PARGAON, TARFE AWASARI, Tal.Ambegaon, Dist. 
Pune 40

876 1250 DR. KHACHANE NURSING COLLEGE (G.N.M), YAWAL, JALGAON 60
877 1251 DR. M. I. MOMIN INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KOLHAPUR 30
878 1252 DR. N.K.R. SHIROLE COLLEGE OF NURSING, ERANDOL, JALGAON 40

879 1253 DR. NAIKWADI COLLEGE OF NURSING JAMGAON MALEGAON, SINNER NASHIK 40

880 1254
DR. PALLAVI S. SURYAWANSHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, SAKAT, JAMKHED, 
AHMEDNAGAR 40

881 1255 DR. PRAFULLA PATIL NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.) , PARBHANI 40
882 1256 DR. R. N. LAHOTI COLLEGE OF NURSING SULTANPUR, LONAR, BULDHANA 40
883 1257 Dr. R. N. Lahoti Nursing college, Sultanpur Lonar, Buldhana 60
884 1258 DR. RAJENDRA GODE G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 40

885 1259 DR. SUBHASHRAO DHAKNE COLLEGE OF NURSING (G.N.M) ROHANWADI, JALNA 40
886 1260 DR. UTTAMRAO MAHAJAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING,CHALISGAON, JALGAON 60

887 1261
DR. V. N. MIRZAPURE NURSING COLLEGE G.N.M. MAUZE BRAMHANI, 
KALMESHWAR, NAGPUR 60

888 1262 DR. V. S. JADHAV COLLEGE OF NURSING, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI, THANE 40
889 1263 DR. VANDANATAI DHONE NURSING SCHOOL, BABHULGAON, AKOLA 60
890 1264 Dr.K.D.Shendge G.N.M. Nursing School Omerga, Osmanabad 60
891 1265 FATEMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 60
892 1266 FLORENCE G.N.M. NURSING INSTITUTE, PARTUR, JALNA 40
893 1267 FLORENCE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NANDED. 60
894 1268 FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE GNM NURSING COLLEGE, JALNA 50
895 1269 G.K. NURSING SCHOOL KAWARABANDH, SALEKASA, GONDIA 40

896 1270
GAJANAN MAHARAJ BAHUUDDESHIYA SEVABHAVI SANSTHAS WALUNJ NURSING 
SCHOOL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

897 1271 Gangamai School of Nursing Wadala NorthSolapur ,Solapur 60
898 1272 Gayatri Nursing College Asangaon shahapur, Thane 40
899 1273 GEETAI NURSING COLLEGE, SENDURWAFA, SAKOLI, BHANDARA 40



900 1274 Genesis Institute of Nursing, Tal. Radhanagari, Dist. Kolhapur 40
901 1275 GLOBAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, LATUR 40
902 1276 GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING BORI, LATUR 50
903 1277 GLOBAL NURSING INSTITUTE, JANAPURI, LOHA, NANDED 50
904 1278 GLOBAL NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), PACHORA, JALGAON 40
905 1279 Godavari School of Nursing GNM, Aurangabad 100

906 1280
HARISHCHANDRA MEDICAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF NURSING & RESEARCH 
CENTRE, AKOLE, AHMEDNAGAR 40

907 1281
HEMLATABAI NAIK COLLEGE OF NURSING, KANNAD, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

908 1282 HIRANYA NURSING COLLEGE PIMPALNER, SAKRI, DHULE 60
909 1283 HORIZON SCHOOL OF NURSING, VISHNUPURI, NANDED 60
910 1284 HURERA COLLEGE OF NURSING WADNER, NANDURA, BULDHANA 40
911 1285 HUTATMA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, WALWA , SANGLI 40
912 1286 Ideal Institute of Nursing College Lohara,Osmanabad 20
913 1287 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL G.N.M, LATUR 50
914 1288 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, PARNER, AHMEDNAGAR 40
915 1289 INDIRA NURSING SCHOOL, JAMKED, AHMEDNAGAR 60

916 1290 INDUTAI GAIKWAD PATIL NURSING COLLEGE DHUTI, DONGARGAON, NAGPUR 40
917 1291 INSTITUTE OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
918 1292 J. V. COLLEGE OF NURSING, DAMPUR MOUDA, JIWATI, CHANDRAPUR 40
919 1293 JANAI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, KINWAT, NANDED. 40
920 1294 JANAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, NANDED 60
921 1295 JANSEVA NURSING COLLEGE, MUKHED, NANDED 60
922 1296 JIJAMATA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, HINGOLI 40
923 1297 JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 40
924 1298 JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, VISHNUPURI, NANDED 30
925 1299 JIJAU SCHOOL OF NURSING, KHANDGAON, NAIGAON, NANDED 40
926 1300 JIVANSEVA NURSING INSTITUTE, PARBHANI. 60
927 1301 JIVDANI SCHOOL OF NURSING, VIRAR, PALGAHAR 60

928 1302 KADAM SCHOOL OF G.N.M. NURSING VAIJAPUR, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 40

929 1303 KAI. GODABAI RAMA DHONGE NURSING COLLEGE RAJUR, AKOLE, AHMEDNAGAR 60

930 1304
KAI. GOPINATHRAOJI RATHOD SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M.) NARSI, NAIGAON, 
NANDED 40

931 1305 KAI. MATHURABAI INGLE SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M.) MUKHED, NANDED 60

932 1306
KAI. VIMALBAI KHANDELWAL NURSING COLLEGE, KUMBHEPHAL, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

933 1307 KAMALABAI WADKUTE NURSING COLLEGE G.N.M. TADKALAS, PURNA, PARBHANI 40
934 1308 KANHOPATRA NURSING SCHOOL, MANGALWEDHA, SOLAPUR 50
935 1309 KARMAYOGI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PANDHARPUR, SOLAPUR 60
936 1310 KARMAYOGI NURSING COLLEGE, PARBHANI 40
937 1311 KASTURBA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, KANDHAR, NANDED 40



938 1312 KASTURBA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 60
939 1313 Kasturba Nurisng School Mandgaon, Samudrapur, Wardha 40
940 1314 KESARI NURSING COLLEGE, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 40
941 1315 KESHARBAI NURSING COLLEGE, KAIJ, BEED 60
942 1316 KOHINOOR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, VASANGAON, LATUR 60
943 1317 KOYANA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, ISLAMPUR, WALWA, SANGLI 40

944 1318
KRUSHNATULSI INSTITUTE OF NURSING KOLGAON THADI, KOPARGAON, 
AHMEDNAGAR 60

945 1319 L.S.J. WELNESS NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), GOTHEGHAR, SHAHAPUR, THANE 40
946 1320 LATE ANANTRAO RAJURKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, NANDED 40

947 1321 LATE CHANDRABHAGABAI KESHAVE COLLEGE OF NURSING, MAHUR, NANDED 40
948 1322 LATE GOVINDRAO DESHPANDE COLLEGE OF NURSING, WASHIM 50
949 1323 LATE PANJABRAO PATIL JAWALGAONKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, NANDED 40
950 1324 LATE RAGHUNATH MUNDE NURSING SCHOOL,G.N.M. AMBAJOGAI, BEED 50

951 1325
LATE RAOSAHEB DHONDIRAM MANE NURSING SCHOOL, GHANWAD, GARDI, 
KHANAPUR, SANGLI 50

952 1326
LATE VILASRAO DESHMUKH INSTITUTE OF NURSING (G.N.M.), NAVAPUR, 
NANDURBAR 40

953 1327 LATE. ARVIND GAIKWAD SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR. 40
954 1328 LATE. LILATAI VISHWASRAO RANDHE COLLEGE OF NURSING, BORADI, DHULE 40
955 1329 LAXMI MUNDE NURSING SCHOOL TAKLI, KAIJ, BEED 40
956 1330 LAXMIBAI GORTHEKAR G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, UMRI, NANDED 40
957 1331 Lifeline School of Nursing Panvel Raigad 60

958 1332
LOKMANYA MEDICAL FOUNDATION, SCHOOL OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
CHINCHWAD, PUNE 40

959 1333 LOKMANYA NURSING INSTITUTE, DHULE 40
960 1334 LOTUS NURSING COLLEGE, DHAYARI, PUNE 60
961 1335 M.D. MEDICAL INSTITUTE, TALEGAON DADHADE, PUNE 50
962 1336 MA. AJITDADA PAWAR NURSING INSTITUTE, DHULE 60
963 1337 MAA JIJAU G.N.M. NURSING INSTITUTE, HAVELI, PUNE 60
964 1338 MAA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, KANDHAR, NANDED 40

965 1339 MAA. SHRI. NARENDRAJI MODI PARICHARIKA PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHA, KAIJ, BEED 40
966 1340 MADANBHAU PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING KAVALPUR, MIRAJ, SANGLI 50
967 1341 MAHALAXMI NURSING COLLEGE G.N.M., TUMSAR, BHANDARA 40
968 1342 MAHATMA BASWESHWAR NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 40
969 1343 MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, TAL./DIST. WARDHA 40

970 1344
MAHATMA JYOTIBA PHULE BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN SANCHLITS SCHOOL OF 
NURSING, CHIKHLI, BULDANA 40

971 1345 MAHATMA PHULE NURSING SCHOOL GNM BABHULGAON, AKOLA 60
972 1346 MANDAKINI NURSING INSTITUTE, LATUR 50
973 1347 Manwatkar College of Nursing Ghodpeth Bhadrawati, Chandrapur 60
974 1348 MATA GIRIJA G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 40



975 1349 MATA GIRIJA NURSING SCHOOL HALADWADHAVANA, JALKOT, LATUR 40
976 1350 MATA MAHAKALI COLLEGE OF NURSING, DIST. CHANDRAPUR 60
977 1351 MATA RAMAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, BEED 60

978 1352 MATOSHREE JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL HARSUL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 60

979 1353
MATOSHRI GODABAI DHONGE COLLEGE OF NURSING, KHAMBALE, GHOTI, 
IGATPURI, NASHIK 60

980 1354 MATOSHRI SCHOOL OF NURSING, VIRCHAK, NANDURBAR 40

981 1355
MATOSHRI VATSALA MANE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PETH VADGAON, 
HATKANANGALE,KOLHAPUR 100

982 1356 MATRUBHOOMI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NANDED 40
983 1357 MATRUBHOOMI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, TAL. KATRAJ, DIST. PUNE 60
984 1358 MATRUKRUPA NURSING COLLEGE, PALGHAR 40
985 1359 MATUSHRI SCHOOL OF NURSING MANASGAON, SHEGAON, BULDANA 50
986 1360 MAULI NURSING COLLEGE (G.N.M.), OMERGA, DHARASHIV 40
987 1361 MELGHAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING, CHIKHALDARA, AMRAVATI 40
988 1362 MHAISHALKAR SHINDE INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, SANGLI 60
989 1363 MODERN NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), BILOLI, NANDED 30
990 1364 MOTHER HAWWA NURSING INSTITUTE,NANDURBAR 60
991 1365 MOTHER HAWWA SCHOOL OF NURSING WARUDI, BADNAPUR,JALNA 40

992 1366 MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF NURSING NALASOPARA, VASAI- VIRAR, PALGHAR 40

993 1367 MOTHER TERESA MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 40
994 1368 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M.), HINGOLI 60
995 1369 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL SELU, DIST. PARBHANI 60
996 1370 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL, UMARDARI, MUKHED, NANDED 40
997 1371 Muktai College of Nursing Education, BhandiShegaon Pandharpur, Solapur 40
998 1372 MUKTAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, TITAVE, RADHANAGARI, KOLHAPUR 50
999 1373 MUKTAI NURSING COLLEGE GIRIM, DAUND, PUNE 40

1000 1374 MUKTAI NURSING COLLEGE, NANDED 40
1001 1375 N.B.S. INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AUSA, LATUR 40

1002 1376
NANASO NARHAR NAGRAJ PATIL NURSING COLLEGE PIMPALGAON (HARESHWAR), 
PACHORA, JALGAON 40

1003 1377 NATIONAL G.N.M. NURSING COLLEGE, SILLOD, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 40
1004 1378 NAVNEET COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHINORA, WARORA, CHANDRAPUR 40
1005 1379 NAVYUVA COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHANDARA 60
1006 1380 NEHA SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M. PRABHANI 60
1007 1381 NIKAM COLLEGE OF NURSING, GONDUR, DHULE 40
1008 1382 NIRVANA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, SANGAVI, SHIRPUR, DHULE 60
1009 1383 NOBLE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, PUNE 60
1010 1384 NUTAN NURSING INSTITUTE, PUNE 40
1011 1385 OM COLLEGE OF NURSING MAHAD, DIST. RAIGAD 60

1012 1386 OM SHIVRASHTRA MEDICAL & EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GHOGAON, KARAD, SATARA 40



1013 1387 ORANGE CITY INSTITUTE OF NURSING, ROSHANKHEDE, WARUD, AMRAVATI 40
1014 1388 P P COLLEGE OF NURSING, LATUR 60

1015 1389 P. V. BELHEKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHANASHIWARE, NEWASA, AHMEDNAGAR 40
1016 1390 PADMAI NURSING COLLEGE, MAUSALA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
1017 1391 PANDIT DINDAYAL UPADHYAY NURSING SCHOOL, DHANEGAON NANDED 20

1018 1392
PARVATI COLLEGE OF NURSING (G.N.M.) JAYSINGPURA, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

1019 1393 PARVATIDEVI KUMBHAR SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLHAPUR 40

1020 1394
PATHRIKAR NURSING SCHOOL PATHRI, PHULAMBRI, CHHATRAPATI 
SAMBHAJINAGAR 60

1021 1395 PAVITRA NURSING SCHOOL, RANJANGAON, SHIRUR, PUNE 40
1022 1396 PEOPLES INSTITUTE OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
1023 1397 PHOENIX INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES KALHER, BHIWANDI, THANE 60
1024 1398 PIOS COLLEGE OF NURSING UDGAON, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 60
1025 1399 POOJA NURSING SCHOOL, PARALI- VAIJNATH, BEED 20
1026 1400 PRAKASHCHAND JAIN INSTITUTE OF NURSING, JAMNER, JALGAON 60
1027 1401 PRAYAG KARAD COLLEGE OF NURSING, NANDGAON, TAL/DIST. LATUR 60
1028 1402 PRINCESS INSTITUTE OF NURSING COLLEGE, GOREGAON, GONDIA 40

1029 1403
PRIYADARSHI NURSING & PARAMEDICAL EDUCATION INSTITUTE, KHANDALA, 
SATARA 60

1030 1404 PROF. N.S. KATEKAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PAROLA, JALGAON 40

1031 1405
PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR COLLEGE OF NURSING AND RESEARCH CENTRE, 
MUKRAMABAD, MUKHED,NANDED 60

1032 1406 Radhai G.N.M. Nursing School, Karegaon Loha, Nanded 40
1033 1407 RADHAI NURSING SCHOOL,RAMNAGAR AKOLI, GANGAKHED, PARBHANI 60

1034 1408 RAIGAD INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION WALWATI, MURUD- JANJIRA, RAIGAD 60
1035 1409 RAIRESHWARI NURSING COLLEGE, LATUR 40

1036 1410
RAJARSHI SHAHU MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, KOHMARA, SADAK ARJUNI, 
GONDIA 30

1037 1411 RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, DESAIGANJ, GADCHIROLI 40
1038 1412 RAJNANADA SCHOOL OF NURSING, LATUR 40
1039 1413 RAJVI NURSING SCHOOL,MAUZE GOREWADA,NAGPUR 40
1040 1414 RANJANA NURSING COLLEGE, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 50
1041 1415 RATNAGIRI COLLEGE OF NURSING, KUWARBAV, RATNAGIRI 60
1042 1416 RENUKA COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHANKHEDA, AMRAVATI 50
1043 1417 RENUKAI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, KINWAT, NANDED 60
1044 1418 RIDDHI VINAYAK COLLEGE OF NURSING, NALASOPARA, PALGHAR 40
1045 1419 RISING NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 40
1046 1420 S. N. D. SCHOOL OF NURSING, VIRCHAK, NANDURBAR 40
1047 1421 S.B.K. COLLEGE OF NURSING, TAL. LAKHANI, DIST. BHANDARA 60
1048 1422 S.G. SCHOOL OF NURSING, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 40
1049 1423 S.T.H. NURSING COLLEGE, PUSAD, YAVATMAL 50
1050 1424 S.V.S.S. LATUR COLLEGE OF NURSING, LATUR 60
1051 1425 SADGURU SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M), ARJUNI MORGAON, GONDIA 40



1052 1426 SAHARA COLLEGE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 60
1053 1427 SAHYADRI NURSING COLLEGE, BARSHI, SOLAPUR 60
1054 1428 SAI CARE SCHOOL OF NURSING DINDORI, NASHIK 60
1055 1429 SAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, MIRAJ, SANGLI 50
1056 1430 SAI NURSING COLLEGE, NAVAPUR, NANDURBAR 50
1057 1431 SAI NURSING INSTITUTE, BHIWANDI, THANE 60
1058 1432 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 40
1059 1433 SAI SANJIVANI NURSING COLLEGE, JU NANDURKHI, BHIWANDI, THANE 40
1060 1434 SAKEENA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
1061 1435 SAKSH COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ , SANGLI 60
1062 1436 SAKSHAM NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M) UDGIR, LATUR 40
1063 1437 SAMARTH INSTITUTE OF NURSING BELHE, JUNNAR, PUNE 40
1064 1438 SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 60
1065 1439 SAMARTH SCHOOL OF NURSING, DEULGAON RAJA, BULDHANA 40
1066 1440 SAMBHAJI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL CHAPOLI, CHAKUR, LATUR 40
1067 1441 SAMBHAJINAGAR COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

1068 1442 SAMBODHI SCHOOL OF NURSING (G.N.M.) , CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR 60
1069 1443 SAMRUDDHI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, KALYAN, THANE 60
1070 1444 SANIKA COLLEGE OF NURSING, MITMITA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40

1071 1445
SANJAYRAO VASANTRAO KADAM COLLEGE OF NURSING & RESEARCH CENTRE, 
(G.N.M) 60

1072 1446 SANJEEVANI D.M.L.T NURSING COLLEGE, CHIPLUN, RATNAGIRI 40
1073 1447 SANJIVAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, GONDUR, DHULE 60
1074 1448 SANJIVANI NURSING SCHOOL, AMBEJOGAI, BEED 60
1075 1449 SANSKAR NURSING SCHOOL, MUL, CHANDRAPUR 40
1076 1450 SANT TUKARAM NURSING G.N.M. COLLEGE, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 60
1077 1451 Santkrupa Nursing College, Tal/Dist. Yavatmal 60
1078 1452 SANTOSHIMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, NANDURBAR 30
1079 1453 SAPTASHRUNGI NURSING SCHOOL VANI, DINDORI, NASHIK 40
1080 1454 SARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, TEMBHURNI, SOLAPUR 40
1081 1455 SARASWATI G.N.M. NURSING INSTITUTE, KANDHAR, NANDED 60
1082 1456 Saraswati Nursing College, Deopur, Dhule 40
1083 1457 SARIKA SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M, NANDED 40

1084 1458
SAU. MANGALA SUBHASH PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING DIDOLA BK., MOTALA, 
BULDHANA 60

1085 1459 SAVITRIBAI PHULE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AUSA, LATUR 60
1086 1460 SEVASADAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60

1087 1461
SEVASADAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, CARE OF SEVASADAN GADHINGLAJ, DIST. 
KOLHAPUR 40

1088 1462 SHALINITAI MEGHE COLLEGE OF NURSING, WANADONGRI, NAGPUR 100
1089 1463 SHALOM SCHOOL OF NURSING G.N.M. BULDHANA 40
1090 1464 SHANTINIKETAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, JALNA 40
1091 1465 SHANTISHANKAR NURSING COLLEGE, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 60
1092 1466 Sharad College of Nursing, Jaysingpur, Kolhapur 40
1093 1467 SHARDA NURSING SCHOOL JAWALA BAZAR, AUNDHA,HINGOLI 40



1094 1468 SHASHI SUBHASH NURSING COLLEGE HASARA, MITEWANI, TUMSAR, BHANDARA 40
1095 1469 SHENDGE INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE, OMERGA, DHARASHIV 50
1096 1470 SHIVCHHATRAPATI COLLEGE OF NURSING, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
1097 1471 SHREE P.E. (TATYA) PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, JALGAON 60
1098 1472 SHREE SANT SAIBABA NURSING COLLEGE BRAMHNI, MURTIJAPUR, AKOLA 50
1099 1473 SHREE SWAMI VIVEKANAND NURSING COLLEGE, MADHA, SOLAPUR 40
1100 1474 SHREEYASH NURSING COLLEGE, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
1101 1475 SHRI DATTAKRUPA SCHOOL OF NURSING, MURBAD, THANE 40
1102 1476 SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING, PATHARDI, AHMEDNAGAR 40
1103 1477 SHRI L.D. AHER NURSING SCHOOL, JUNNAR, PUNE 40
1104 1478 SHRI RAMKRUSHNA PARAMHANS INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 60
1105 1479 SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF G.N.M. NURSING, BORI, JINTUR, PARBHANI 40
1106 1480 Shri Sai Institute of Nursing & Medical Science, Nandanvan, Dist. Nagpur 60
1107 1481 SHRI SAMBHAJI COLLEGE OF NURSING (G.N.M.), KHADKUT, NANDED 40

1108 1482
SHRI. CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF NURINNG, RAHURI, 
AHMEDNAGAR 40

1109 1483 SHRI. COLLEGE OF NURSING MURMADI, LAKHANI, BHANDARA 60
1110 1484 SHRI. DATTA G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, TIRODA, GONDIA 40
1111 1485 SHRI. MANJUNATH SCHOOL OF NURSING, VADUJ, KHATAV, SATARA 40
1112 1486 SHRI. SAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL SCIENCE, GADCHIROLI 60

1113 1487
SHRI. SANT GAHININATH MAHARAJ NURSING INSTITUTE KINGAON, AHMEDPUR, 
LATUR 40

1114 1488 SHRI. SIDDHESHWAR NURSING INSTITUTE, WALWADI, DHULE 40

1115 1489 SHRI. SIDDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING A/P UTTUR, TAL. AJARA, DIST. KOLHAPUR 40
1116 1490 SHRI. VENKATESHA NURSING SCHOOL, AMBEJOGAI, BEED 40

1117 1491
SHRIMANT CHHATRAPATI PRATAPSINHRAJE BHOSALE URF DADA MAHARAJ 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SATARA 60

1118 1492
SHRIMATI GANGUBAI SAMBHAJI SHINDE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, KARMALA, 
SOLAPUR 40

1119 1493 SHRIMATI MAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, BUTIBORI, NAGPUR 40
1120 1494 SHRIRAM COLLEGE OF NURSING, MORSHI, AMRAVATI 40
1121 1495 SHRIRAM INSTITUTE OF NURSING, KAULKHED, AKOLA 40
1122 1496 SHUBH NURSING SCHOOL, BABURDI, AHMEDNAGAR 25
1123 1497 SIDDHAGIRI NURSING INSTITUTE, KARVIR, KOLHAPUR 40
1124 1498 SIDDHANATH INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PANDHARPUR, SOLAPUR 60

1125 1499 SIDDHAYOGI INSTITUTE OF NURSING COLLEGE AKLUJ, MALSHIRAS, DIST. SOLAPUR 40
1126 1500 SIDDHI COLLEGE OF NURSING, MURGUD, KAGAL, KOLHAPUR 40
1127 1501 SIDDHIVINAYAK NURSING COLLEGE, NASHIK 60
1128 1502 SINDHUTAI VIKHE PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING, SINNER, NASHIK 80
1129 1503 SMT. BHAGIRATHI PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGLI 40
1130 1504 SMT. MATHURABAI HARPALE NURSING SCHOOL, MAJREWADI , SOLAPUR 60
1131 1505 SMT. VASUNDHARABAI GHUIKHEDKAR NURSING SCHOOL,AMRAVATI 60



1132 1506 SMT. VIMALABEN RAMESHCHANDRA JOSHI NURSING COLLEGE, SATPUR,NASHIK 40
1133 1507 SNEHADHARMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, AHERI, GADCHIROLI 40
1134 1508 SONIYA NURSING SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 40

1135 1509
SOU. VANDANA NANDKUMAR TASGAONKAR SCHOOL OF GNM, TAL. KARJAT, DIST. 
RAIGAD 60

1136 1510 SPANDAN NURSING EDUCATION G.N.M. COLLEGE, BHANDARA 60
1137 1511 SRINATH INSTITUTE OF NURSING, WALUNJ, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 40
1138 1512 SSPMS COLLEGE OF NURSING, MURSHADPUR, ASHTI, BEED 40
1139 1513 Sunanda School of Nursing, Bhandara 40

1140 1514
SUREKHA INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES ASHTA, WALWA, 
SANGLI 60

1141 1515 SURYA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, PALGHAR 40
1142 1516 SURYODAY COLLEGE OF NURSING SHIRUR, PUNE 60
1143 1517 SUSHILA NURSING COLLEGE, KALAMBOLI, PANVEL, RAIGAD 40
1144 1518 SUSHILADEVI NURSING COLLEGE, LATUR 40
1145 1519 Suvidha Institute of Nursing School, Atpadi Sangli 30
1146 1520 SUVIDHA NURSING SCHOOL, SONAPUR, GADCHIROLI 40
1147 1521 Swami Vivekanand Nursing G.N.M. College, Nanded 40
1148 1522 SWAMI VIVEKANAND NURSING INSTITUTE AHMEDPUR, LATUR 40
1149 1523 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING, AURANGABAD 60
1150 1524 SWARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, G.N.M., HARANGUL, LATUR 60
1151 1525 SWARAJYA NURSING COLLEGE, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 60
1152 1526 SYNERGY COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 60
1153 1527 Talha College of Nursing, Tal/Dist. Wardha 60
1154 1528 Tanisq Nursing School Somalwada, Nagpur 60
1155 1529 TANVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHAKUR, LATUR 60
1156 1530 TARABAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, AHMEDNAGAR 40
1157 1531 TREATWELL COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 60
1158 1532 TRIDENT INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 50
1159 1533 TRUE COLLEGE OF NURSING MANSAR, RAMTEK, NAGPUR 100
1160 1534 TRUE COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 60
1161 1535 TUKAI G.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, TARODA, NANDED 40
1162 1536 TULJAI NURSING COLLEGE, NANDED 40
1163 1537 TULSI COLLEGE OF NURSING, BEED 60
1164 1538 USHADEVI PHADTARE NURSING SCHOOL (G.N.M) KALAMB, INDAPUR, PUNE 60
1165 1539 V.S.S. SCHOOL OF NURSING, BADNAPUR, JALNA 60
1166 1540 VAISHNODEVIMATA NURSING COLLEGE, BEED 60
1167 1541 VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, KARANJA, DIST. WASHIM 40
1168 1542 VASANTI MANE COLLEGE OF NURSING, WAGHERI, KARAD, SATARA 60
1169 1543 VATSALYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NERPINGLAI, MORSHI, AMRAVATI 30

1170 1544
VEDANTAA INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES,SASWAND, TAL. DAHANU, DIST. 
PALGHAR 60

1171 1545 VEDIKA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SAVEDI, AHMEDNAGAR 40

1172 1546 VENKATESH CHOUDHARY COLLEGE OF NURSING EKURKA ROAD, UDGIR, LATUR 40



1173 1547 VIJAY NURSING SCHOOL G.N.M, LATUR 60
1174 1548 VISHWANAND COLLEGE OF NURSING, HINGNALA, CHANDRAPUR 60
1175 1549 VISHWAPRADNYA NURSING COLLEGE, PARBHANI 40
1176 1550 VISHWARAJ INSTITUTE OF NURSING, LONI KALBHOR, HAVELI, PUNE 80
1177 1551 VITTHAL PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING KALE, PANHALA, KOLHAPUR 60
1178 1552 VITTHALA NURSING SCHOOL, BRAMHANGAON, PARBHANI 60
1179 1553 VIVEKANAND NURSING COLLEGE HIWARA, MEHKAR, BULDHANA 60

1180 1554 VIVEKANAND NURSING SCHOOL BHALGAON, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR 60
1181 1555 YASHODA NURSING SCHOOL, UDGIR, LATUR 40


